10900020792

| (Re | equestor's Name) | |
|-------------------------|---------------------|-----------|
| | | |
| (Ac | ddress) | |
| | | |
| - (Ar | ddress) | |
| | 141033) | |
| | | |
| (Ci | ty/State/Zip/Phone | #) |
| PICK-UP | ☐ WAIT | ☐ MAIL |
| <u></u> | _ | _ |
| | | |
| (Bu | usiness Entity Name | e) |
| | | |
| (Do | ocument Number) | |
| | | |
| Certified Copies | Certificates o | of Status |
| | | |
| · | | |
| Special Instructions to | Filing Officer: | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | j |
| | | |
| | | |

Office Use Only



600144566636

03/02/09--01028--020 **125.00

2000 MAR -2 PM 12: 38
SECRETARY OF STATE

T. CLINE

MAR - 3 2009

EXAMINER

COVER LETTER

| TO: | Registration Section Division of Corporations | |
|-----------------|---|--|
| SUBJE | _{вјест:} Dutter Realty, LLC. | |
| | (Name of Limited Liability Company) | |
| The end | e enclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing. | |
| Please | ase return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following: | |
| | Richard K. Dutter | |
| | (Name of Person) | |
| | Dutter Realty Acquisitions, Inc. | |
| , | (Firm/Company) | |
| | 2441 Saddlewood Lane | |
| | (Address) | |
| | Palm Harbor, Florida 34685 | |
| | (City/State and Zip Code) | |
| For fur | r further information concerning this matter, please call: | |
| Rich | ichard K. Dutter at (727) 41 | 0-4800 PS 28 |
| | (Name of Person) (Area Code & D | 0-4800 AS 200 PAR - 2 |
| Enclos | closed is a check for the following amount: | TAR) |
| ₽ \$125. | 125.00 Filing Fee \$\bigcup \\$130.00 Filing Fee & \bigcup \\$155.00 Filing Fee \\ Certificate of Status Certified Copy (additional copy is en | Certificate of Status (\$ |
| | Mailing AddressStreet/CouriesRegistration SectionRegistration SectionDivision of CorporationsDivision of CorporationsP.O. Box 6327Clifton BuildingTallahassee, FL 323142661 ExecutiveTallahassee, FTallahassee, F | ection orporations org e Center Circle |

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

| ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability Company | is: | |
|--|--|--|
| Dutter Realty, LLC. | | |
| (Must end with the words "Limited Li | iability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.") | |
| ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of the | e principal office of the Limited L | iability Company is: |
| Principal Office Address: | Mailing Address: | |
| 2500 NE Coachman Road | 2500 NE Coachman Road | |
| Clearwater, FL 33765 | Clearwater, FL 33765 | |
| (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Rebusiness entity with an active Florida registration.) The name and the Florida street address of the Richard K. Dutter | ne registered agent are: | Vidual or another 2009 HAR -2 PM 12: 38 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORID |
| Nai | me | ASS ASS |
| 2500 NE Coachma | | SEIO P |
| <u>-</u> | address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) | TO E |
| Clearwater, FL 337 | 765 _{FL} | 00 H |
| City, Stat | te, and Zip | Om O |
| Having been named as registered agent and liability company at the place designated tregistered agent and agree to act in this capa statutes relating to the proper and complete accept the obligations of my position as re | in this certificate, I hereby accept the acity. I further agree to comply with a performance of my duties, and I a | he appointment as h the provisions of all m familiar with and |

(CONTINUED)
Page 1 of 2

ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

| MGR | Richard K. Dutter | |
|---|---|--|
| | 2441 Saddlewood Lane | |
| | Palm Harbor, FL 34685 | |
| MGRM | Dutter Realty Acquisitions, Inc. | |
| | 2441 Saddlewood Lane | |
| | Palm Harbor, FL 34685 | |
| MGRM | CRB, Inc. | |
| | 12532 Twin Branch Acres Road | |
| | Tampa, FL 33626 | |
| | TAS Z | |
| | | |
| (Use attachment if necessary) | AR -2 PETAR AHASS | |
| LE V: Effective date, if other than the | e date of filing: (OPFIONA be specific and cannot be more than five business day | |

REQUIRED SIGNATURE:

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member.

(In accordance with section 608 408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)

Richard K. Dutter, as President Dutter Realty Acquisitions, Inc.

Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

- \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
- \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)